

PS&E JOB NO : 02A560 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006438 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1363
 HWY : SR 999
 TITLE :
 TAHLEQUAH FERRY TERMINAL
 DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT PHASE
 02A560
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 2 2002
 AWARDED ON : Oct 7 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		ADVANCED AMERICAN DIVING			
	700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DRIVE		3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW		415 S MCLOUGHLIN BLVD			
	SEATTLE WA 98108-4364				97045-3101			
	SEATTLE WA 981080945		SEATTLE WA 981061108		OREGON CITY OR 970450630			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100148			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			74,854.90	-34.39 %	49,115.00	-25,740	80,000.00	6.87 %	100,000.00	33.59 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.								
			15,000.00	-40.03 %	8,995.00	-6,005	10,000.00	-33.33 %	22,000.00	46.67 %
3	RELOCATE FLOATING DOLPHIN	L.S.								
			5,000.00	48.00 %	7,400.00	2,400	6,000.00	20.00 %	35,000.00	600.00 %
STRUCTURE										
4	FABRICATE STEEL PIPE PILE - 24 INCH DIA. T=1 INCH									
	18.0000 EACH		3,700.0000	0.05 %	3,702.0000	36	4,500.0000	21.62 %	4,000.0000	8.11 %
			66,600.00		66,636.00		81,000.00	14,400	72,000.00	5,400
5	FABRICATE STEEL PIPE PILE - 36 INCH DIA. T=1 INCH									
	13.0000 EACH		3,500.0000	19.26 %	4,174.0000	19,26 %	5,000.0000	42.86 %	4,500.0000	28.57 %
			45,500.00		54,262.00	8,762	65,000.00	19,500	58,500.00	13,000
6	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL	L.S.								
			337,950.00	16.23 %	392,808.00	54,858	380,750.00	12.66 %	543,559.00	60.84 %
7	DRIVING STEEL PILE - 24 INCH DIA.									
	18.0000 EACH		3,500.0000	-11.14 %	3,110.0000	-7,020	2,000.0000	-42.86 %	3,000.0000	-14.29 %
			63,000.00		55,980.00		36,000.00	-27,000	54,000.00	-9,000
8	DRIVING STEEL PILE - 36 INCH DIA.									
	13.0000 EACH		2,400.0000	-2.08 %	2,350.0000	-650	800.0000	-66.67 %	4,000.0000	66.67 %
			31,200.00		30,550.00		10,400.00	-20,800	52,000.00	20,800
9	POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE									
	13.0000 EACH		5,900.0000	-50.93 %	2,895.0000	-39,065	5,000.0000	-15.25 %	4,000.0000	-32.20 %
			76,700.00		37,635.00		65,000.00	-11,700	52,000.00	-24,700
10	MARINE LANTERN & REFLECTIVE TRIANGLE									
	2.0000 PAIR		2,800.0000	3.57 %	2,900.0000	200	3,000.0000	7.14 %	8,000.0000	185.71 %
			5,600.00		5,800.00		6,000.00	400	16,000.00	10,400

PS&E JOB NO : 02A560 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006438 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1363
 HWY : SR 999
 TITLE :
 TAHLEQUAH FERRY TERMINAL
 DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT PHASE
 02A560
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 2 2002
 AWARDED ON : Oct 7 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		ADVANCED AMERICAN DIVING			
	700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DRIVE		3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW		415 S MCLOUGHLIN BLVD			
	SEATTLE WA 98108-4364				97045-3101			
	SEATTLE WA 981080945		SEATTLE WA 981061108		OREGON CITY OR 970450630			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100148			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
11	MARINE FENDERS	L.S.	46,000.00	-21.52 %	36,100.00	-9,900	25,000.00	-45.65 %	55,000.00	19.57 %
OTHER ITEMS										
12	DYNAMIC PILE TESTING 4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 20,000.00	-40.00 % -8,000	3,000.0000 12,000.00	4,500.0000 18,000.00	-10.00 % -2,000	5,000.0000 20,000.00	0.00 % 0	
13	SURVEYING	L.S.	15,000.00	-65.33 %	5,200.00	5,000.00	-66.67 %	6,500.00	-56.67 %	
14	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,500.00	50.00 %	
15	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
16	FORCE ACCOUNT SOIL PLUG REMOVAL EST.		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
17	FORCE ACCOUNT EST.		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$823,403.90	-4.91%	\$782,980.00	\$809,149.00	-1.73%	\$1,108,058.00	34.57%	